
6 for the Six Proud Walkers 3 Love Always 6

After Dinner Maggot 2 Never Love Thee More 6

Alice 4 Emperor of the Moon, The 5

All Saints 3 Farmers Joy, The 5

All Who Wander 1 Jack's Health 5

Amarillis 1 Jaque Latin 5

An Early Frost 3 Katherine Street 5

Apley House 2 Mile of Smiles 5

Apollo's Hunt 1 Minor Spaniard, The 5

Arcadian Nuptials 1 5

Archer, The 3 Old Wife Behind The Fire 5

Ashford Anniversary 3 Prince of Westborough 5

Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1 Sun Assembly 5

Autumn In Amherst 4 Alice 4

Autumn on the River 1 Autumn In Amherst 4

Banish Misfortune 2 Bar a Bar 4

Bar a Bar 4 Blythe Company 4

2 Candles In the Dark 4

Barham Down 1 Chocolate Equation, The 4

Barn Elms 1 Come with Voices Singing 4

Bashful Swain, The 1 Elverton Grove 4

Bath Carnival 1 Foxfire 4

Beautyberry 1 General Grooviness Of The Universe 4

1 Hambleton's Round O 4

Bell Tower Bouree, The 1 Health To All Honest Men, A 4

Bellamira 1 Helena 4

Belle of Greensboro 1 Honeysuckle Cottage 4

Benjamin's Birth Day 3 Horseplay 4

Bewitched 1 Ramblin' Rosie 4

Big Heart, A 1 Sapphire Sea 4

Bishop, The 3 Trip to Tunbridge 4

Black and Grey 1 Unknown Buccaneer, The 4

Black Cat, The 3 4

Blackbird Pie 1 All Saints 3

Blackheath 1 An Early Frost 3

Bluebonnets 3 Archer, The 3

Blythe Company 4 Ashford Anniversary 3

Frequency of Calling of Dances at 2021 FSGW ECDs / Different Dances Called: 334
Notes: Virtually all dances were called virtually. Dances at virtual Ball included in count.

Thru
Dec 29

Dance Title
(Alphabetical)

Cumulative
Frequency

Dance Title
(By Inverse Rank)

Cumulative
Frequency

Mr. Kynaston's Famous Dance
  Or, The Merry Conclusion

Barbarini’s Tangerine
†

Before the Light Alone (or Nearly So)
  Mady Newfield's Zoom version of her dance

Zooming Sorceress
  Adaptation of The Flying Sorceress



Bob's Boomerang 1 Benjamin's Birth Day 3

Bonny Cuckoo 2 Bishop, The 3

Braes of Dornoch 2 Black Cat, The 3

Broom, The Bonny Bonny Broom 1 Bluebonnets 3

1 California Sunshine 3

California Sunshine 3 Cheshire Rounds 3

Call It A Night 1 Chocolate Round O 3

Candles In the Dark 4 Christina 3

Cherries and Chocolates 2 Coast to Coast 3

Cheshire Rounds 3 Collier's Daughter, The 3

Chestnut 1 Dusty Miller, The 3

Childgrove 2 Easter Morn 3

Chocolate Equation, The 4 Elephants Stairs 3

Chocolate Round O 3 Fast Packet 3

Christina 3 Gavre. La 3

1 Heading For Zero 3

Coast to Coast 3 Leather Lake House 3

Cobbler's Hornpipe 1 3

Collier's Daughter, The 3 Maiden Lane 3

2 Michedonia 3

Come with Voices Singing 4 My Lord Byron’s Maggot 3

Comical Fellow, The 1 Orange Nan 3

Companions 2 Play’s The Thing, The 3

Corelli's Maggot 2 Potter's Wheel, The 3

Cottey House 1 Queen's Jig, The 3

Cottonwood 2 Ragg, The 3

Dance for Mars, A 1 Rain on the Roof 3

Dancing Wife, The 1 Rakes of Rochester 3

Dancing with Friends 1 s 3

Daybreak 1 Saint Margaret's Hill 3

De Novo 1 Sally In Our Alley 3

De'il Take the Warr 1 Softly Good Tummas 3

Devil’s Maggot 1 Song to the Moon 3

Diamond Gypsy 1 Take A Dance 3

Dick's Maggot 1 Trip to Paris 3

Dover Pier 1 Trip To Provence 3

Dr. Bending's Serpent 1 Turning by Threes 3

Dr. Vincent's Delight 1 Upright Man, The 3

Draper's Garden 1 Winter Solstice 3

Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1 Zephyrs and Flora 3

Bryon's Boutade
  Andrea’s adaptation

Cloistered Gardens
  Adapted from Kelsterne Gardens

Locked in the Cellar with You!
  Sharon Green’s adapttion of The Cellar

Come Let's Be Merry
  or, Hackney Minuet



Dunant House Waltz 1 After Dinner Maggot 2

Dusty Miller, The 3 Apley House 2

Early One Morning 1 Banish Misfortune 2

Eastbourne Rover 1 2

Easter Morn 3 Bonny Cuckoo 2

Easter Thursday 2 Braes of Dornoch 2

Elephants Stairs 3 Cherries and Chocolates 2

Elizabeth 2 Childgrove 2

Elverton Grove 4 2

Emperor of the Moon, The 5 Companions 2

Engaging Engineer, The 2 Corelli's Maggot 2

1 Cottonwood 2

Faithless Nancy Dawson 1 Easter Thursday 2

Far Away 2 Elizabeth 2

Far Away Friends 1 Engaging Engineer, The 2

Farmers Joy, The 5 Far Away 2

Fast Packet 3 Flora and Phaon 2

Female Saylor, The 1 Freeford Gardens 2

Fenterlarick 1 Gene's Gambol 2

First of April 1 Gold for the Mahieus 2

Flora and Phaon 2 Good Man of Cambridge 2

Flowers of Edinburgh 1 In the Fields of Frost and Snow 2

Forget Me Not 1 Jolly Company for One or Two, The 2

Fostering Traditions 1 Jolly Company, The 2

1 Jovial Beggars, The 2

Foxfire 4 Karen’s Caprice 2

Freeford Gardens 2 Kelsterne Gardens 2

Fret and Rejoice 1 Kneeland Romp 2

Gavre. La 3 Knives and Forks 2

Gene's Gambol 2 Laughing Vicar, The 2

General Grooviness Of The Universe 4 Lilburn's Trott 2

Gentle Soul, A 1 Love And A Bottle 2

Geud Man of Ballangigh, The 1 Love, Port, and Sherry 2

Gigue for Genny 1 Lover's Knot, The 2

Glasgow Reel 1 Mad Robin 2

Godwin's Humours 1 Marina 2

Gold for the Mahieus 2 Mendocino Redwood 2

Good Man of Cambridge 2 Midnight Ramble 2

Good Night Moon 1 Mike's Health 2

Halsway Manners 1 Mount Hills 2

Barbarini’s Tangerine
†

Come Let's Be Merry
  or, Hackney Minuet

Eve in the Garden /
  Flowers for Bridget

Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing
  or, The Jockey



Hambleton's Round O 4 New Beginning, A 2

Handel with Care 1 Night Watch 2

Haymakers, The 1 Novo, De 2

Heading For Zero 3 Old Batchelor, The 2

Health To All Honest Men, A 4 On Wittman's Golden Floor 2

Heartsease 1 Paul's Pet Peeve 2

Helena 4 Peter and Peggy 2

Henry's Other Hornpipe 1 Quizzical Snob, The 2

Heys in Time 1 Rebecka Ridinghoode 2

Highlander's Humour, The 1 2

Hole in the Wall 1 Scotch Morris, The 2

Honeysuckle Cottage 4 Spring in Sebastopol 2

Horseplay 4 True Kit 2

Impertinence 1 Turn of the Tide 2

Impropriety 1 Volpony 2

In the Bleak Midwinter 1 Wa' Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2

In the Fields of Frost and Snow 2 Wakefield Hunt 2

Indian Princess, The 1 Well Done Jack 2

Indian Queen 1 Westaire Court 2

Indian Summer 1 Wood Duck, The 2

Irish Howle, The 1 Wooden Shoes 2

Irish Lamentation 1 Woodstock Park 2

Jack by the Hedge 1 Yellow Stockings 2

Jack's Health 5 Zoomiata 2

Jack's Maggot 1 All Who Wander 1

January Girl 1 Amarillis 1

Jaque Latin 5 Apollo's Hunt 1

Jolly Company for One or Two, The 2 Arcadian Nuptials 1

Jolly Company, The 2 Auretti's Dutch Skipper 1

Jovial Beggars, The 2 Autumn on the River 1

Joy(ce) of the Town 1 Barham Down 1

Jump at the Sun 1 Barn Elms 1

Jumpers Chase 1 Bashful Swain, The 1

Juniata 1 Bath Carnival 1

Karen’s Caprice 2 Beautyberry 1

Katherine Street 5 1

Kelsterne Gardens 2 Bell Tower Bouree, The 1

Kensington Court 1 Bellamira 1

Key to the Cellar 1 Belle of Greensboro 1

Kind and Easey 1 Bewitched 1

King Of California 1 Big Heart, A 1

Road To Youth, The
  or,Not The Norm

Before the Light Alone (or Nearly So)
  Mady Newfield's Zoom version of her dance



King's Maggot 1 Black and Grey 1

Kneeland Romp 2 Blackbird Pie 1

Knives and Forks 2 Blackheath 1

1 Bob's Boomerang 1

Knole Park 1 Broom, The Bonny Bonny Broom 1

Lady William's Delight 1 1

Land of Mist and Wonder 1 Call It A Night 1

Laughing Vicar, The 2 Chestnut 1

Lavender 1 1

Leather Lake House 3 Cobbler's Hornpipe 1

Levi Jackson Rag 1 Comical Fellow, The 1

Liberated Librarian, The 1 Cottey House 1

Lichfield's Ruby Surprise 1 Dance for Mars, A 1

Lilburn's Trott 2 Dancing Wife, The 1

Lilliburlero 1 Dancing with Friends 1

Lissome Lass, The 1 Daybreak 1

3 De Novo 1

Long Odds 1 De'il Take the Warr 1

Longevity 1 Devil’s Maggot 1

Look Both Ways 1 Diamond Gypsy 1

Love Always 6 Dick's Maggot 1

Love And A Bottle 2 Dover Pier 1

Love In A Hop-Yard 1 Dr. Bending's Serpent 1

Love, Port, and Sherry 2 Dr. Vincent's Delight 1

Love's Triumph 1 Draper's Garden 1

Lover's Knot, The 2 Duke of Kent’s Waltz 1

Mad Robin 2 Dunant House Waltz 1

Madam Fifer's Inauguration 1 Early One Morning 1

Madeira Dream 1 Eastbourne Rover 1

Maiden Lane 3 1

Manage the Miser 1 Faithless Nancy Dawson 1

Margate Hoy, The 1 Far Away Friends 1

Marina 2 Female Saylor, The 1

Maxwell's Rant 1 Fenterlarick 1

Mayfair 1 First of April 1

Mendocino Cure 1 Flowers of Edinburgh 1

Mendocino Redwood 2 Forget Me Not 1

Michedonia 3 Fostering Traditions 1

Midnight Ramble 2 1

Knives and Forks
  April Blum's adaptation

Bryon's Boutade
  Andrea’s adaptation

Cloistered Gardens
  Adapted from Kelsterne Gardens

Locked in the Cellar with You!
  Sharon Green’s adapttion of The Cellar

Eve in the Garden /
  Flowers for Bridget

Fourpence Ha’penny Farthing
  or, The Jockey



Midwinter Maggot 1 Fret and Rejoice 1

Mike's Health 2 Gentle Soul, A 1

Mile of Smiles 5 Geud Man of Ballangigh, The 1

Minor Spaniard, The 5 Gigue for Genny 1

Molly Andrew, The 1 Glasgow Reel 1

Money In Both Pockets 1 Godwin's Humours 1

Moneymusk 1 Good Night Moon 1

Moonflower 1 Halsway Manners 1

Moth and the Flame, The 1 Handel with Care 1

Mount Hills 2 Haymakers, The 1

Movement Afoot 1 Heartsease 1

Mover and A Shaker, A 1 Henry's Other Hornpipe 1

Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 1 Heys in Time 1

Mr. Handel's Gigue 1 Highlander's Humour, The 1

Mr. Isaac's Maggot 1 Hole in the Wall 1

5 Impertinence 1

Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1 Impropriety 1

Mulberry Garden, The 1 In the Bleak Midwinter 1

My Lord Byron’s Maggot 3 Indian Princess, The 1

Never Love Thee More 6 Indian Queen 1

New Beginning, A 2 Indian Summer 1

New Man Tiger 1 Irish Howle, The 1

Next Chapter, The 1 Irish Lamentation 1

Night Watch 2 Jack by the Hedge 1

Nine Tailors, The 1 Jack's Maggot 1

Novo, De 2 January Girl 1

Nutkin's Hornpipe 1 Joy(ce) of the Town 1

Ocra 1 Jump at the Sun 1

Old Batchelor, The 2 Jumpers Chase 1

1 Juniata 1

Old Maid in Hopes, The 1 Kensington Court 1

Old Wife Behind The Fire 5 Key to the Cellar 1

On Wittman's Golden Floor 2 Kind and Easey 1

Once A Night 1 King Of California 1

Orange Nan 3 King's Maggot 1

Orca 1 1

Orleans Baffled 1 Knole Park 1

Our Brief Encounters 1 Lady William's Delight 1

Our Cheers 1 Land of Mist and Wonder 1

Pat's Tradition 1 Lavender 1

Paul's Pet Peeve 2 Levi Jackson Rag 1

Mr. Kynaston's Famous Dance
  Or, The Merry Conclusion

Old Hob, or, The Mouse Trap

Knives and Forks
  April Blum's adaptation



Peace and Joy 1 Liberated Librarian, The 1

Pear Blossom 1 Lichfield's Ruby Surprise 1

Perfect Ten, A 1 Lilliburlero 1

Peter and Peggy 2 Lissome Lass, The 1

Physical Snob, The 1 Long Odds 1

Play’s The Thing, The 3 Longevity 1

Pluck Me A Fig 1 Look Both Ways 1

Portsmouth 1 Love In A Hop-Yard 1

Potter's Wheel, The 3 Love's Triumph 1

Prince of Westborough 5 Madam Fifer's Inauguration 1

Punchbowl, The 1 Madeira Dream 1

Queen's Jig, The 3 Manage the Miser 1

Quizzical Snob, The 2 Margate Hoy, The 1

Rafe's Waltz 1 Maxwell's Rant 1

Ragg, The 3 Mayfair 1

Rain on the Roof 3 Mendocino Cure 1

Rakes of Rochester 3 Midwinter Maggot 1

Ramblin' Rosie 4 Molly Andrew, The 1

Randolph Farewell 1 Money In Both Pockets 1

Rebecka Ridinghoode 2 Moneymusk 1

Red and All Red 1 Moonflower 1

Red House 1 Moth and the Flame, The 1

Reverie 1 Movement Afoot 1

2 Mover and A Shaker, A 1

Room for Ramblers 1 Mr. Hamilton's Inauguration 1

Round About Our Coal Fire 1 Mr. Handel's Gigue 1

Row Well, Ye Mariners 1 Mr. Isaac's Maggot 1

Royall Fishery 1 Mr. Millstone's Inauguration 1

Rufty Tufty 1 Mulberry Garden, The 1

Sadler's Wells 1 New Man Tiger 1

Saint Margaret's Hill 3 Next Chapter, The 1

Sally In Our Alley 3 Nine Tailors, The 1

Sams Maggot 1 Nutkin's Hornpipe 1

Sapphire Sea 4 Ocra 1

Scotch Morris, The 2 1

1 Old Maid in Hopes, The 1

Set for Spring 1 Once A Night 1

Sharon of the Green 1 Orca 1

Shortest Day, The 1 Orleans Baffled 1

Siege of Limerick 1 Our Brief Encounters 1

Six Hand Reel 1 Our Cheers 1

Road To Youth, The
  or,Not The Norm

Old Hob, or, The Mouse Trap

Sesame Salute
  by Dan



Slaughter House 1 Pat's Tradition 1

Sleeping In The Attic 1 Peace and Joy 1

Smithy Hill 1 Pear Blossom 1

Softly Good Tummas 3 Perfect Ten, A 1

Song to the Moon 3 Physical Snob, The 1

Spanheim, The 1 Pluck Me A Fig 1

Spanish Jigg 1 Portsmouth 1

Spring in Sebastopol 2 Punchbowl, The 1

St. Catherine 1 Rafe's Waltz 1

Sun Assembly 5 Randolph Farewell 1

Sweet Mischief 1 Red and All Red 1

Take A Dance 3 Red House 1

Tom Jones 1 Reverie 1

Touchstone, The 1 Room for Ramblers 1

Trim the Sails 1 Round About Our Coal Fire 1

Trip To Amsterdam 1 Row Well, Ye Mariners 1

Trip to Blenheim, A 1 Royall Fishery 1

Trip To Greene 1 Rufty Tufty 1

Trip to Paris 3 Sadler's Wells 1

Trip To Provence 3 Sams Maggot 1

Trip to the Jubilee 1 1

Trip to Town-O, A 1 Set for Spring 1

Trip to Tunbridge 4 Sharon of the Green 1

True Kit 2 Shortest Day, The 1

Turn of the Tide 2 Siege of Limerick 1

Turning by Threes 3 Six Hand Reel 1

Two Pauls, The 1 Slaughter House 1

Tythe Pig 1 Sleeping In The Attic 1

Unknown Buccaneer, The 4 Smithy Hill 1

Up with Aily 1 Spanheim, The 1

Upright Man, The 3 Spanish Jigg 1

V (Vee) 1 St. Catherine 1

Volpony 2 Sweet Mischief 1

Wa' Is Me, What Mun I Do? 2 Tom Jones 1

Wakefield Hunt 2 Touchstone, The 1

Waterfall Waltz 1 Trim the Sails 1

Waters of Holland 1 Trip To Amsterdam 1

Well Done Jack 2 Trip to Blenheim, A 1

Westaire Court 2 Trip To Greene 1

Whately Barn 1 Trip to the Jubilee 1

When Laura Smiles 1 Trip to Town-O, A 1

Whiskers 1 Two Pauls, The 1

Sesame Salute
  by Dan



Wibsey Roundabout 1 Tythe Pig 1

Winter Dreams Waltz 1 Up with Aily 1

Winter In Brasstown 1 V (Vee) 1

Winter Solstice 3 Waterfall Waltz 1

Winter Waltz 1 Waters of Holland 1

Wood Duck, The 2 Whately Barn 1

Wooden Shoes 2 When Laura Smiles 1

Woodstock Park 2 Whiskers 1

Yellow Stockings 2 Wibsey Roundabout 1

Zephyrs and Flora 3 Winter Dreams Waltz 1

Zoomiata 2 Winter In Brasstown 1

1 Winter Waltz 1

4 1

Total Called to Date: 600

Zooming Cuckoo, The
  Ann Fallon’s adaptaion of The Bonnie Cuckoo

Zooming Sorceress
  Adaptation of The Flying Sorceress

Zooming Cuckoo, The
  Ann Fallon’s adaptaion of The Bonnie Cuckoo

†
 Genisis: Fallon's version of Sharon Green's 

Barbarini's Trampoline, originally Barbarini's 
Tambourine
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